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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Orlglnal TeI‘m Min: 180 Max: 360 WA (original balance):353 WA (remaining balance): 354
Original Term Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)

180 12 307,028 0.42% 179,878 0.30% 0.30% 7.38% 180 86

192 1 30,150 0.04% 21,115 0.03% 0.33% 7.00% 192 15

216 2 85,550 0.12% 59,838 0.10% 0.43% 6.90% 216 121

240 22 589,006 0.80% 423,166 0.69% 112% 5.82% 240 145

264 5 143,874 0.20% 97136 0.16% 1.28% 6.80% 264 18

276 5 123,926 0.17% 102,749 0.17% 1.45% 7.31% 276 196

288 2 39,250 0.05% 31,753 0.05% 1.50% 7.41% 288 198

300 184 4,894,245 6.67% 4,021,072 6.60% 8.11% 6.40% 300 208

312 1 348,915 0.48% 263,262 0.43% 8.54% 3.53% 312 214

324 9 246,949 0.34% 199,625 0.33% 8.87% 5.67% 324 229

336 14 336,599 0.46% 274,448 0.45% 9.32% 3.69% 336 251

348 18 437,892 0.60% 348,259 0.57% 9.89% 3.29% 348 252

360 2,457 65,795,755 89.67% 54,876,159 90.11% 100.00% 3.73% 360 273
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210
PrintDate: 2/6/2013
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Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII ForllaElipiessia Bree

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Original Balance
Original Balance Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
5,000 -10,000 2 18,381 0.03% 1,276 0.02% 0.02% 4.94% 264 167
10,000 - 15,000 63 862,778 118% 694,832 114% 116% 4.54% 345 252
15,000 - 20,000 574 10,142,795 13.82% 8,260,599 13.56% 14.72% 3.19% 354 266
20,000 - 25,000 776 17,617,522 24.01% 14,455,157 23.74% 38.46% 3.57% 354 267
25,000- 30,000 516 14,157,800 19.29% 11,806,350 19.39% 57.85% 4.34% 353 265
30,000 - 35,000 397 12,776,785 17.41% 10,666,854 17.52% 75.36% 4.14% 354 266
35,000 -40,000 211 7,884,420 10.74% 6,589,385 10.82% 86.18% 3.90% 355 267
40,000 -45,000 90 3,786,110 5.16% 3,201,629 5.26% 91.44% 4.67% 349 264
45,000 - 50,000 44 2,083,967 2.84% 1,787,612 2.94% 94.38% 4.78% 354 270
50,000 - 55,000 21 1,096,619 1.49% 932,268 1.53% 95.91% 4.96% 352 264
55,000 - 60,000 15 863,187 1.18% 724,508 1.19% 97.10% 4.10% 347 261
60,000 - 65,000 28 1,723,023 2.35% 1,446,721 2.38% 99.47% 4.03% 350 262
65,000 - 70,000 2 134,000 0.18% 118,196 0.19% 99.67% 7.38% 360 276
70,000 - 75,000 2 146,750 0.20% 125,985 0.21% 99.87% 7.46% 330 238
85,000 - 90,000 1 85,000 0.12% 77,088 0.13% 100.00% 6.63% 360 271
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210

PrintDate: 2/6/2013
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Original Property Value Min1l,000  Max:144000  Average:29,320
Original Property Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
10,000 - 15,000 19 258,420 0.35% 201,890 0.33% 0.33% 3.23% 350 255
15,000 - 20,000 448 7,677,910 10.46% 6,184,618 10.16% 10.49% 2.38% 357 269
20,000 - 25,000 615 13,184,210 17.97% 10,769,745 17.68% 28.17% 3.17% 356 269
25,000- 30,000 594 14,984,244 20.42% 12,396,411 20.36% 48.53% 3.89% 355 267
30,000 - 35,000 433 12,987,455 17.70% 10,829,558 17.78% 66.31% 4.13% 355 267
35,000 - 40,000 290 9,868,413 13.45% 8,255,741 13.56% 79.87% 4.29% 352 265
40,000 -45,000 14 4,179,561 5.70% 3,540,647 5.81% 85.68% 4.77% 347 262
45,000 - 50,000 81 3,150,667 4.29% 2,671,920 4.39% 90.07% 5.37% 346 259
50,000 - 55,000 49 2,077,212 2.83% 1,763,386 2.90% 92.96% 5.73% 349 257
55,000 - 60,000 32 1,490,007 2.03% 1,282,152 21% 95.07% 5.51% 350 264
60,000 - 65,000 40 2,162,314 2.95% 1,819,935 2.99% 98.06% 4.20% 353 265
65,000 - 70,000 7 339,600 0.46% 300,599 0.49% 98.55% 6.06% 346 264
70,000 -75,000 3 140,825 0.19% 124,310 0.20% 98.76% 7.33% 313 233
75,000 - 80,000 8 377,200 0.51% 310,528 0.51% 99.27% 6.76% 297 210
80,000 - 85,000 1 68,000 0.09% 59,860 0.10% 99.36% 7.75% 360 275
85,000 - 90,000 1 72,250 0.10% 64,725 0.11% 99.47% 7.75% 360 275
90,000 - 95,000 3 159,100 0.22% 137,243 0.23% 99.70% 7.31% 313 225
100,000 - 105,000 2 123,000 0.17% 111,580 0.18% 99.88% 6.90% 360 274
110,000 - 115,000 1 28,750 0.04% 26,575 0.04% 99.92% 7.75% 360 275
140,000 - 145,000 1 50,000 0.07% 47,036 0.08% 100.00% 6.75% 360 272
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210

Print Date:  2/6/2013
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII
January 2013

For La Hipotecaria Panama
Cutoff Date:  1/31/2013

Original Loan To Value

Min: 16.00%

Max:100.00%

WA (original balance):93.04% WA (remaining balance): 92.89%

Original LoanTo Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
10 %-20% 1 12,600 0.02% 10,327 0.02% 0.02% 7.75% 240 166
20 %- 30% 5 87,750 0.12% 74,122 0.12% 0.14% 7.38% 298 209
30 %-40% 7 182,169 0.25% 162,043 0.27% 0.40% 712% 340 256
40 %- 50% 15 268,752 0.37% 231,029 0.38% 0.78% 7.44% 333 247
50 %- 60% 33 763,262 1.04% 644,877 1.06% 1.84% 6.82% 324 236
60 %- 70% 55 1,353,193 1.84% 1,175,906 1.93% 3.77% 712% 331 248
70 %- 80% 121 3,200,168 4.36% 2,704,614 4.44% 8.22% 6.55% 341 252
80 %- 90% 385 10,700,354 14.58% 9,111,803 14.96% 23.18% 6.55% 341 252
90 %-100% 2,120 56,810,890 7742% 46,783,740 76.82% 100.00% 3.18% 357 270
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210

Print Date:  2/6/2013
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Orlglnal Debt TO Income Min: 4.33% Max:104.33% WA (original balance):35.73% WA (remaining balance): 35.80%
Original Debt To Income Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
Unknown 3 87,039 0.12% 64,459 0.11% 0.11% 4.69% 343 229
0%-10% 8 196,018 0.27% 157,351 0.26% 0.36% 2.94% 342 262
10 %-20% 161 3,944,966 5.38% 3,204,018 5.26% 5.63% 3.76% 346 258
20 %- 30% 854 21,808,469 29.72% 18,065,450 29.66% 35.29% 3.85% 355 267
30 %-40% 803 22,314,745 30.41% 18,580,789 30.51% 65.80% 4.00% 354 267
40 %- 50% 637 17,176,167 23.41% 14,212,746 23.34% 89.14% 3.93% 353 265
50 %- 60% 226 6,378,576 8.69% 5,365,475 8.81% 97.95% 4.15% 355 269
60 %- 70% 23 717,578 0.98% 604,807 0.99% 98.94% 5.05% 338 251
70 %- 80% 24 660,918 0.90% 563,683 0.93% 99.87% 5.15% 335 249
90 %-100% 2 64,150 0.09% 54,915 0.09% 99.96% 6.93% 300 203
100 %- 110% 1 30,511 0.04% 24,766 0.04% 100.00% 3.00% 360 263
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210

Print Date:  2/6/2013
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Orlglnal Borrower Rate Min: 0.00% Max:10.00% WA (original balance):3.46% WA (remaining balance): 3.49%
Original Borrower Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0%-1% 5 124,905 0.17% 104,966 0.17% 0.17% 7.71% 309 203
19%-2% 180 3,363,068 4.58% 2,709,245 4.45% 4.62% 1.67% 359 277
2%-3% 1,256 32,872,632 44.807% 27,054,453 44.43% 49.05% 2.69% 358 274
3%-4% 714 20,245,276 27.59% 16,671,843 27.38% 76.42% 3.88% 356 265
4% - 5% 201 5,892,352 8.03% 4,988,077 8.19% 84.61% 6.30% 348 258
5%- 6% 38 1,182,016 1.61% 962,874 1.58% 86.20% 6.70% 350 243
6%-7% 28 764,825 1.04% 643,167 1.06% 87.25% 7.27% 325 226
7%- 8% 31 8,704,542 11.86% 7,575,360 12.44% 99.69% 7.42% 334 248
8%-9% 8 215,072 0.29% 177,712 0.29% 99.98% 7.84% 296 192
10% - 11% 1 14,450 0.02% 10,765 0.02% 100.00% 7.50% 300 148
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210

Print Date:  2/6/2013
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Orlglnal Sub Sldy Min: 0.00% Max: 6.50% WA (original balance):3.54% WA (remaining balance): 3.50%
Original Subsidy Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0%-1% 349 9,703,002 13.22% 8,428,227 13.84% 13.84% 7.43% 332 245
19%-2% 27 896,666 1.22% 788,442 1.29% 15.13% 6.99% 342 258
2%-3% 171 5,021,951 6.84% 4,373,839 7.18% 22.32% 6.75% 349 267
3%-4% 296 8,248,443 11.24% 6,930,562 11.38% 33.70% 5.23% 353 266
4% - 5% 1273 36,742,356 50.07% 30,055,418 49.35% 83.05% 2.96% 358 268
5% - 6% 580 12,051,980 16.42% 9,762,196 16.03% 99.08% 213% 359 274
6%-7% 46 714,739 0.97% 559,776 0.92% 100.00% 0.91% 357 272
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210

Print Date:  2/6/2013
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Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII el s fpsimentn R

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Remalnlng TeI‘m Min: Max: 287 WA (original balance):266 WA (remaining balance): 267
Remaining Term Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0-59 6 164,338 0.22% 63,799 0.10% 0.10% 70% 286 0]
60-119 12 303,390 0.41% 200,985 0.33% 0.43% 7.30% 181 98
120-179 30 826,746 1.13% 598,778 0.98% 1.42% 6.14% 246 149
180-239 236 6,269,429 8.54% 5,055,348 8.30% 9.72% 6.27% 308 210
240-299 2458 65,815,235 89.69% 54,979,551 90.28% 100.00% 3.69% 360 274
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Remaining Balance
Remaining Balance Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0-5,000 2 43,619 0.06% 3,778 0.01% 0.01% 2.51% 180 18
5,000 -10,000 16 253,700 0.35% 139,385 0.23% 0.24% 5.47% 322 207
10,000 - 15,000 439 7,352,658 10.02% 5,839,696 9.59% 9.82% 2.93% 352 259
15,000 - 20,000 821 17,722,806 24.15% 14,522,474 23.85% 33.67% 3.65% 353 265
20,000 - 25,000 657 17,677,698 24.09% 14,690,386 24.12% 57.79% 4.05% 353 266
25,000- 30,000 429 13,866,145 18.90% 11,680,737 19.18% 76.97% 4.26% 354 269
30,000 - 35,000 215 8,205,841 11.18% 6,944,446 11.40% 88.38% 4.25% 356 270
35,000 -40,000 65 2,824,767 3.85% 2,425,622 3.98% 92.36% 4.72% 355 270
40,000 - 45,000 41 2,026,918 2.76% 1,728,742 2.84% 95.20% 5.12% 347 262
45,000 - 50,000 29 1,630,609 2.22% 1,381,251 2.27% 97.47% 4.43% 356 268
50,000 - 55,000 18 1,096,876 1.49% 940,575 1.54% 99.01% 4.16% 353 270
55,000 - 60,000 7 445,752 0.61% 398,294 0.65% 99.67% 7.05% 352 269
60,000 - 65,000 2 146,750 0.20% 125,985 0.21% 99.87% 7A47% 330 238
75,000 - 80,000 1 85,000 0.12% 77,088 0.13% 100.00% 6.63% 360 271
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 4.01% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210

PrintDate: 2/6/2013
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Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII el s fpsimentn R

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
CUI‘I‘ent Loan TO Value Min: 0.02% Max: 90.98% WA (original balance):77.08% WA (remaining balance): 77.27%
Current LoanTo Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0 %-10% 1 33,788 0.05% 8 0.00% 0.00% 7.75% 180 0
10 %-20% 4 53,350 0.07% 41921 0.07% 0.07% 7.06% 250 166
20 %- 30% 10 217,150 0.30% 146,740 0.24% 0.31% 701% 308 156
30 %- 40% 22 471,446 0.647% 343,337 0.56% 0.87% 6.36% 326 236
40 %- 50% 35 768,491 1.05% 632,093 1.04% 1.91% 6.70% 326 231
50 %- 60% 75 1,998,670 2.72% 1,594,732 2.62% 4.53% 6.61% 305 209
60 %- 70% 215 5,451,096 7.43% 4,462,800 7.33% 11.86% 5.86% 337 246
70 %- 80% 1,182 30,608,235 41.71% 25,277,180 41.51% 53.37% 4.26% 354 263
80 %- 90% 1,197 33,746,415 45.99% 28,371,337 46.59% 99.95% 3.10% 360 277
90 %-100% 1 30,498 0.04% 28,312 0.05% 100.00% 6.75% 360 283
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210

PrintDate: 2/6/2013

Page 10 of 22 ASSE T TE CHN OLO G]ES




Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
CUI‘I‘ent Borrower Rate Min: 0.50% Max: 8.00% WA (original balance):3.96% WA (remaining balance): 4.01%
Current Borrower Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0%-1% 18 273,480 0.37% 203,807 0.33% 0.33% 0.74% 355 259
1%-2% 57 900,494 1.23% 715,201 117% 1.51% 112% 357 274
2%-3% 960 20,248,835 27.59% 16,347,933 26.84% 28.35% 2.17% 358 272
3%-4% 917 30,286,955 41.27% 24,993,976 41.04% 69.40% 3.04% 358 270
4% - 5% 15 519,171 0.71% 438,380 0.72% 70.12% 4.32% 351 266
5%- 6% 1 38,250 0.05% 31,812 0.05% 70.17% 5.93% 360 271
6%-7% 193 5,536,016 7.54% 4,707,084 7.73% 77.90% 6.69% 346 257
7%- 8% 574 15,393,409 20.98% 13,307,538 21.85% 99.75% 7.30% 341 253
8%-9% 7 182,527 0.25% 152,731 0.25% 100.00% 8.00% 301 199
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210
PrintDate: 2/6/2013
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
CUI‘I‘e nt Sub Sldy Min: 0.00% Max: 5.50% WA (original balance):2.36% WA (remaining balance): 2.32%
Current Subsidy Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0% -1% 783 21,397,968 29.16% 18,410,831 30.23% 30.23% 710% 342 254
1%-2% 7 269,271 0.37% 233,722 0.38% 30.62% 4.55% 360 278
2%-3% 97 3,070,361 4.18% 2,501,036 41% 34.72% 3.46% 355 261
3%-4% 1,140 34,020,876 46.36% 27,903,086 45.82% 80.54% 2.90% 357 269
4% - 5% 655 13,693,084 18.66% 11,126,510 18.27% 98.81% 1.99% 359 276
5%- 6% 60 927,578 1.26% 723,275 1.19% 100.00% 0.92% 358 271
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210

PrintDate: 2/6/2013
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
CUI‘I‘ent TOtal Rate Min: 2.56% Max: 8.00% WA (original balance):6.32% WA (remaining balance): 6.34%
Current Total Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
2%-3% 2 34,371 0.05% 29,000 0.05% 0.05% 2.70% 360 282
3%-4% 5 181,895 0.25% 155,888 0.26% 0.30% 3.29% 360 281
4% - 5% 1 31,500 0.04% 26,779 0.04% 0.35% 4.21% 360 281
5%- 6% 3 67,882 0.09% 53,382 0.09% 0.44% 3.67% 360 265
6%-7% 2,150 57,487,553 78.34% 47,173,142 77.46% 77.90% 3.06% 357 269
7%- 8% 574 15,393,409 20.98% 13,307,538 21.85% 99.75% 7.30% 341 283
8%-9% 7 182,527 0.25% 152,731 0.25% 100.00% 8.00% 301 199
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210
PrintDate: 2/6/2013
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11 [ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII
5 [’Taaﬁ cation Rep ort P For La Hipotecaria Panama
January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Origination Year
Origination Year Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
2000 14 322,805 0.44% 219,394 0.36% 0.36% 7.02% 353 204
2001 17 479,177 0.65% 344,315 0.57% 0.93% 6.80% 339 199
2002 5 122,880 0.17% 93,248 0.15% 1.08% 6.50% 360 232
2003 41 1,104,064 1.50% 864,456 1.42% 2.50% 4.62% 339 228
2004 366 9,634,233 13.13% 7,620,929 12.51% 15.01% 3.44% 348 247
2005 985 26,533,354 36.16% 21,749,856 35.71% 50.73% 3.69% 354 263
2006 1,314 35,182,625 47.95% 30,006,262 49.27% 100.00% 4.21% 355 276
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210
PrintDate: 2/6/2013
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Subsidy Expiration Year
Subsidy expiration Year Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
Unknown 348 9,662,502 13.17% 8,391,929 13.78% 13.78% 7.43% 332 245
2005 4 157,477 0.21% 139,498 0.23% 14.01% 6.94% 360 272
2006 5 143,598 0.20% 130,615 0.21% 14.22% 7.01% 350 268
2007 15 496,802 0.687% 437,257 0.72% 14.94% 6.79% 341 255
2008 77 2,098,510 2.86% 1,819,516 2.99% 17.93% 7.00% 338 254
2009 80 2,125,853 2.90% 1,855,538 3.05% 20.98% 7.03% 349 267
2010 84 2,263,376 3.08% 1,908,392 3.13% 24.11% 7.01% 354 261
2011 91 2,356,568 3.21% 1,958,240 3.22% 27.33% 6.78% 353 259
2012 66 1,758,524 2.40% 1,483,094 2.44% 29.76% 6.20% 355 268
2013 75 2,034,682 2.77% 1,668,952 2.74% 32.50% 3.90% 356 266
2014 349 9,350,100 12.74% 7,394,176 12.14% 44.64% 2.88% 356 256
2015 772 20,653,824 28.01% 16,681,859 27.39% 72.04% 2.64% 358 269
2016 764 20,031,291 27.30% 16,747,759 27.50% 99.54% 2.54% 359 280
2018 1 27,440 0.04% 21,048 0.03% 99.57% 3.00% 360 250
2019 1 32,928 0.04% 26,917 0.04% 99.62% 3.00% 360 260
2020 8 229,859 0.31% 186,903 0.31% 99.92% 2.86% 356 265
2021 2 55,804 0.08% 46,766 0.08% 100.00% 2.56% 360 281
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210
PrintDate:  2/6/2013

Page 15 of 22

ASSET TECHNOLOGIES




Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Property Type
Property Type Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
COND 125 3,290,701 4.48% 2,711,504 4.45% 4.45% 3.59% 353 263
SFH 2,617 70,088,436 95.52% 58,186,955 95.55% 100.00% 3.98% 353 266
Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266
Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287
Average 26,761 22,210
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Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII el s fpsimentn R

January 2013 Cutoff Date: ~ 1/31/2013
Loan Purpose

Loan Purpose Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)

Cash Out Refinance 766 21,217,525 28.91% 18,350,031 30.13% 30.13% 6.73% 344 260

New Property 1,935 51,252,098 69.85% 41,753,792 68.56% 98.70% 2.77% 357 268

Used Property 41 909,515 1.24% 794,637 1.30% 100.00% 6.36% 343 259

Total 2,742 73,379,137 100.00% 60,898,460 3.96% 353 266

Minimum 8,550 8 0.50% 180 0

Maximum 85,000 77,088 8.00% 360 287

Average 26,761 22,210
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La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII
January 2013

